NIE 1 3 2081 BY 8, 13. 61

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

01-04-2002

101922559

I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇔ ▼ 1019	22000
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Laidlaw Medical Transportation, Inc	Name: General Electric Capital Corporation Internal as U.S. Agent and AddressGeneral Electric Capital Canada Inc., as
Individual(s)	Canadian Agent Street Address: 800 Connecticut Ave, 2 North
General Partnership 🔲 Limited Partnership	City: Norwalk State: CT Zip: 06854
Corporation-State Delaware	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🚂 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Limited Partnership
423	☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
1885	OtherIf assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
$\square$ Other	representative designation is attached: Light Yes Light No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? 🛂 Yes 🖳 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
None.	See attached.
Additional number(s) at	tached 🔯 Yes 🔲 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Marianne Taras</u>	45.00
Internal Address: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
Walker, LLF	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1055 Washington Blvd	8. Deposit account number:
City: Stamford State: CT Zip 06901	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Marianne Taras	ane y Janus 5/10/01
Traine of Folder digiting	Signature / Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Tradomarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

08/16/2001 BBYRNE

00000020 1915480

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 DP 25.00 DP



#### **Additional Receiving Party**

General Electric Capital Canada Inc., as Canadian Agent

#### <u>Corporation – Country/State</u>

Canada corporation

STM/203838.1



#### LAIDLAW MEDICAL TRANSPORTATION, INC.

TRADEMARK	TRADEMARK SERIAL NUMBER	TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
MEDTRANS		1,915,480	8/29/95
MedTrans (and design)		1,916,853	9/5/95

STM/204109.1

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (together with all amendments, if any, from time to time hereto, this "Agreement"), dated as of August 8, 2001, is made by each of the grantors identified as such on the signature pages hereof (collectively referred to herein as "Grantors" and individually as a "Grantor"), GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, individually and as agent (in such capacity, "US Agent) for itself and the US Lenders from time to time signatory to the Credit Agreement, as hereinafter defined ("US Lenders"), and GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CANADA INC., a Canada corporation, as Canadian Agent (in such capacity, "Canadian Agent," together with US Agent, "Agents", for itself and the Canadian Lenders from time to time signatory to the Credit Agreement, as hereinafter defined ("Canadian Lenders"; and US Lenders and Canadian Lenders, collectively, "Lenders").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Senior Secured, Super-Priority Debtor-in-Possession Credit Agreement dated as of the date hereof by and among the Borrowers (as defined therein), Grantors, the other Persons named therein as Credit Parties, US Agent, Canadian Agent and the Persons signatory thereto from time to time as US Lenders and Canadian Lenders (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Credit Agreement"), Lenders have agreed to make Loans to, and incur Letter of Credit Obligations for the benefit of, Borrowers;

WHEREAS, Lenders are willing to make the Loans and to incur Letter of Credit Obligations as provided for in the Credit Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantors shall have executed and delivered to Agent this Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantors hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in Annex A to the Credit Agreement.
- 2. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL.</u>

STM/200848.5

- 2.1 <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. To secure the complete and timely payment of all the Obligations of Grantor now or hereafter existing from time to time, each Grantor hereby pledges and grants to each Agent, on behalf of itself and the Applicable Lenders under each Facility, a continuing first priority security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"):
- (a) all of its Patents and Patent Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;
- (b) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule II</u> hereto;
- (c) all of its Copyrights and Copyright Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule III</u> hereto;
  - (d) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing;
- (e) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Patent, each Patent License, each Trademark, each Trademark License, each Copyright and each Copyright License; and
- (f) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Patent or Patent licensed under any Patent License, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Patent or any Patent licensed under any Patent License, (iii) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License, (iv) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License, (v) infringement or dilution of any Copyright or Copyright licensed under any Copyright License, and (vi) injury to the goodwill associated with any Copyright or any Copyright licensed under any Copyright License.
- 2.2 <u>Certain Limited Exclusions</u>. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, in no event shall the Collateral include, and no Grantor shall be deemed to have granted a security interest in, any of such Grantor's right, title or interest (a) in any Intellectual Property Collateral if the grant of such security interest shall constitute or result in the abandonment, invalidation or rendering unenforceable any right, title or interest of any Grantor therein (other than to the extent that any such term would be rendered ineffective pursuant to Section 9-318(4) of the Uniform Commercial Code or any successor provision or provisions, including, without limitation, Section 9-406 of Revised Article 9) or (b) in any license, contract or agreement to which such Grantor is a party or any of its rights or interests thereunder, to the extent, but only to the extent, that such a grant would, under the terms of such license, contract or agreement, or otherwise,

2

result in a breach or termination of the terms of, or constitute a default under or termination of any such license, contract or agreement (other than to the extent that any such term would be rendered ineffective pursuant to Section 9-318(4) of the Uniform Commercial Code or any successor provision or provisions, including, without limitation, Section 9-406 of Revised Article 9), of any relevant jurisdiction or any other applicable law (including Title 11 of the United States Code or any successor statute) or principles of equity; provided that, immediately upon the ineffectiveness, lapse or termination of any such provision, the Collateral shall include, and such Grantor shall be deemed to have granted a security interest in, all such rights and interests as if such provision had never been in effect.

- 3. REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES. Each Grantor represents and warrants that such Grantor does not have any interest in, or title to, any Patent, Trademark or Copyright except as set forth in Schedule I, Schedule II and Schedule III, respectively, hereto. This Agreement is effective to create a valid and continuing Lien on and, upon the filing hereof with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office, perfected security interests in favor of each Agent in all of such Grantor's Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights and such perfected security interests are enforceable as such as against any and all creditors of, and purchasers from, such Grantor. Upon filing of this Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office and the filing of appropriate financing statements listed on Schedule I to the US Borrower Security Agreements and on Schedule I to the US Subsidiary Security Agreements, all action necessary or advisable, under applicable law, to protect and perfect each Agent's Lien on Grantor's Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights shall have been duly taken.
- 4. <u>COVENANTS</u>. Each Grantor covenants and agrees with each Agent, on behalf of itself and the Applicable Lenders under each Facility, that from and after the date of this Agreement and until the Termination Date:
- (a) Such Grantor shall notify each Agent immediately if it knows or has reason to know that any application or registration relating to any Patent, Trademark or Copyright (now or hereafter existing) is reasonably likely to become abandoned or dedicated, or of any adverse determination or development (including the institution of, or any such determination or development in, any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office or any court) regarding such Grantor's ownership of any Patent, Trademark or Copyright, its right to register the same, or to keep and maintain the same.
- (b) In no event shall such Grantor, either directly or through any agent, employee, licensee or designee, file an application for the registration of any Patent, Trademark or Copyright with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office or any similar office or agency without giving each Agent simultaneous written notice thereof, and, upon request of either Agent, such Grantor shall

execute and deliver a supplement hereto (in form and substance reasonably satisfactory to such Agent) to evidence such Agent's Lien on such Patent, Trademark or Copyright, and the General Intangibles of such Grantor relating thereto or represented thereby.

- (c) Such Grantor shall take all actions necessary or reasonably requested by either Agent to maintain and pursue each application, to obtain the relevant registration and to maintain the registration of each of the Patents or Trademarks (now or hereafter existing), including the filing of applications for renewal, affidavits of use, affidavits of noncontestability and opposition and interference and cancellation proceedings.
- (d) In the event that any of the Intellectual Property Collateral is infringed upon, or misappropriated or diluted by a third party, such Grantor shall notify each Agent promptly after such Grantor learns thereof. Such Grantor shall, unless it shall reasonably determine that such Intellectual Property Collateral is in no way material to the conduct of its business or operations, promptly take all reasonable steps to cause cessation thereof, including without limitation, commencing suit for infringement, misappropriation or dilution and to recover any and all damages for such infringement, misappropriation or dilution, or otherwise obtain appropriate equitable relief, and shall take such other actions as either Agent shall deem reasonably appropriate under the circumstances to protect such Intellectual Property Collateral.
- 5. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENTS</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Agent pursuant to the US Borrower Security Agreements and the US Subsidiary Security Agreements. Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the US Borrower Security Agreements and the US Subsidiary Security Agreements, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- 6. <u>REINSTATEMENT</u>. This Agreement shall remain in full force and effect and continue to be effective should any petition be filed by or against any Grantor for liquidation or reorganization, should any Grantor become insolvent or make an assignment for the benefit of any creditor or creditors or should a receiver or trustee be appointed for all or any significant part of any Grantor's assets, and shall continue to be effective or be reinstated, as the case may be, if at any time payment and performance of the Obligations, or any part thereof, is, pursuant to applicable law, rescinded or reduced in amount, or must otherwise be restored or returned by any obligee of the Obligations, whether as a "voidable preference," "fraudulent conveyance," or otherwise, all as though such payment or performance had not been made. In the event that any payment, or any part thereof, is rescinded, reduced, restored or returned, the Obligations shall be reinstated and deemed reduced only by such amount paid and not so rescinded, reduced, restored or returned.

4

- 7. NOTICES. Whenever it is provided herein that any notice, demand, request, consent, approval, declaration or other communication shall or may be given to or served upon any of the parties by any other party, or whenever any of the parties desires to give and serve upon any other party any communication with respect to this Agreement, each such notice, demand, request, consent, approval, declaration or other communication shall be in writing and shall be given in the manner, and deemed received, as provided for in the Credit Agreement.
- 8. <u>TERMINATION OF THIS SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. Subject to <u>Section 6</u> hereof, this Agreement shall terminate upon the Termination Date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantors have caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

#### **GRANTORS:**

LAIDLAW TRANSPORTATION, INC., a Delaware corporation, as debtor and debtor-in-possession

**LAIDLAW ONE, INC.**, a Delaware corporation, as debtor and debtor-in-possession

LAIDLAW USA, INC., a New York corporation, as debtor and debtor-in-possession

**LAIDLAW INTERNATIONAL FINANCE CORPORATION**, an Irish corporation, as debtor and debtor-in-possession

LAIDLAW TRANSPORTATION MANAGEMENT INC., an Ohio

corporation

Name: Ivan R. Cairns
Title: Authorized Officer

STM/200848

CONCORDE ADJUSTERS, INC., a Delaware corporation

LAIDLAW TRANSPORTATION
HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation

LAIDLAW TRANSPORTATION HOLDINGS ONE, INC., a Delaware corporation

LAIDLAW INTERNATIONAL FINANCE CORPORATION, INC., a Delaware corporation

S.C. FOOD SERVICES (U.S.A.), INC., a Delaware corporation

S.C. FOOD SERVICES (GA), INC., a
Delaware corporation

Title: Authorized Officer

By:	from lains
Name:	Ivan R. Cairns

#### **US EDUCATION SERVICES GROUP**

LAIDLAW TRANSIT, INC., a Delaware corporation

ALLIED BUS SALES, INC., an Indiana corporation

WILLETT MOTOR COACH CO., a New Jersey corporation

LAIDLAW TRANSIT ILLINOIS
HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation

LAIDLAW TRANSIT MANAGEMENT COMPANY, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation

A.B.C. BUS CO., INC., a Massachusetts corporation

TRAILBLAZER LEASING, INC., an Illinois corporation ROCKTON BUS COMPANY, INC., an Illinois corporation CHATHAM COACH LINES, INC., a Delaware corporation By: tronxe Name: Ivan R. Cairns Title: Authorized Officer TRANSIT SERVICES GROUP LAIDLAW TRANSIT SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation By: Stan Claus Name: Ivan R. Cairns Title: Authorized Officer By: \_\_\_\_\_ Name: \_\_\_\_\_ Title: \_\_\_\_\_\_ LAIDLAW TRANSIT HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation SUTRAN, INC., a South Dakota corporation VAN TRAN OF TUCSON, INC., an Arizona corporation SAFE RIDE SERVICES, INC., an Arizona corporation

Svan Klaurens

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: Ivan R. Cairns

Title: Authorized Officer

#### **EMCARE GROUP**

**EMCARE HOLDINGS INC.,** a Delaware corporation

EMCARE, INC., a Delaware corporation

AMERICAN EMERGENCY
PHYSICIANS MANAGEMENT, INC., a
California corporation

CHARLES T. MITCHELL, INC., a Hawaii corporation

COORDINATED HEALTH SERVICES, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation

ECEP, INC., a Missouri corporation

EMCARE ANESTHESIA SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation

EMCARE CONTRACT OF ARKANSAS, INC., an Arkansas corporation

EMCARE OF ALABAMA, INC., an Alabama corporation

EMCARE OF ARIZONA, INC., an Arizona corporation

EMCARE OF CALIFORNIA, INC., a California corporation

EMCARE OF COLORADO, INC., a Colorado corporation

EMCARE OF FLORIDA, INC., a Florida corporation

EMCARE OF GEORGIA, INC., a Georgia corporation

STM/200848

EMCARE OF HAWAII, INC., a Hawaii corporation

EMCARE OF INDIANA, INC., an Indiana corporation

EMCARE OF IOWA, INC., an Iowa corporation

EMCARE OF KENTUCKY, INC., a Kentucky corporation

EMCARE OF LOUISIANA, INC., a Louisiana corporation

EMCARE OF MARYLAND, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company

EMCARE OF MICHIGAN, INC., a Michigan corporation

EMCARE OF MINNESOTA, INC., a Minnesota corporation

EMCARE OF MISSISSIPPI, INC., a Mississippi corporation

EMCARE OF MISSOURI, INC., a Missouri corporation

EMCARE OF NEVADA, INC., a Nevada corporation

EMCARE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE, INC., a New Hampshire corporation

EMCARE OF NEW JERSEY, INC., a New Jersey corporation

EMCARE OF NEW MEXICO, INC., a New Mexico corporation

EMCARE OF NEW YORK, INC., a New York corporation

EMCARE OF NORTH CAROLINA, INC., a North Carolina corporation

EMCARE OF NORTH DAKOTA, INC., a North Dakota corporation

**EMCARE OF OHIO, INC.**, an Ohio corporation

EMCARE OF OKLAHOMA, INC., an Oklahoma corporation

EMCARE OF OREGON, INC., an Oregon corporation

EMCARE OF PENNSYLVANIA, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation

EMCARE OF RHODE ISLAND, INC., a Rhode Island corporation

EMCARE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, INC., a South Carolina corporation

EMCARE OF TENNESSEE, INC., a Tennessee corporation

EMCARE OF TEXAS, INC., a Texas corporation

EMCARE OF VERMONT, INC., a Vermont corporation

EMCARE OF VIRGINIA, INC., a Virginia corporation

EMCARE OF WASHINGTON, INC., a Washington corporation

EMCARE OF WEST VIRGINIA, INC., a West Virginia corporation

EMCARE OF WISCONSIN, INC., a Wisconsin corporation

TM/200848

EMCARE PHYSICIAN SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation

EMCARE SERVICES OF ILLINOIS, INC., an Illinois corporation

EMCARE SERVICES OF MASSACHUSETTS, INC., a Massachusetts corporation

EM-CODE REIMBURSEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation

EMERGENCY MEDICINE
EDUCATION SYSTEMS, INC., a Texas
corporation

EMERGENCY SPECIALISTS OF ARKANSAS, INC. II, a Texas corporation

EMTAC BUSINESS TRUST, a Pennsylvania business trust

EMTAC, INC., a Delaware corporation

FIRST MEDICAL/EMCARE INC., a California corporation

HEALTHCARE ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation

HELIX PHYSICIANS MANAGEMENT, INC., a California corporation

JCB MSO SUB, INC., a California corporation

NORMAN BRUCE JETTON, INC., a California corporation

**OLD STAT, INC.**, a Delaware corporation

PACIFIC EMERGENCY SPECIALISTS MANAGEMENT, INC., a California corporation

00848

REIMBURSEMENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation

SEC/EMCARE EMERGENCY CARE, INC., a Missouri corporation

STAT PHYSICIANS, INC., a Florida corporation

THE GOULD GROUP, INC., a Texas corporation

TIFTON MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC., a Georgia corporation

TUCKER EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC., a Georgia corporation

By:	Jun & Jauras
Name:	Ivan R. Cairns
Title:	Authorized Officer

EMCARE OP, L.P., a Texas limited partnership

By: EmCare, Inc., its General Partner

By: Ven Vacuus

Name: Ivan R. Cairns

Title: Authorized Officer

# AMERICAN MEDICAL RESPONSE GROUP

AMERICAN MEDICAL RESPONSE, INC., a Delaware corporation

AMBULANCE ACQUISITION, INC., a Delaware corporation

AMR BROCKTON, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company

MEDLIFE EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE, INC., an Alabama corporation

00848

METROPOLITAN AMBULANCE SERVICE, INC., a California corporation

HANK'S ACQUISITION CORP., an Alabama corporation

Control of the contro

AMERICAN MEDICAL RESPONSE OF INLAND EMPIRE, a California corporation

FOUNTAIN AMBULANCE SERVICE, INC., an Alabama corporation

GOLDEN GATE ASSOCIATES, a California corporation

FLORIDA EMERGENCY PARTNERS, INC., a Texas corporation

SAN FRANCISCO AMBULANCE SERVICE, INC., a California corporation

AMERICAN MEDICAL RESPONSE NORTHWEST, INC., an Oregon corporation

SPRINGS AMBULANCE SERVICE, INC., a California corporation

911 EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC., a California corporation

AMERICAN MEDICAL RESPONSE OF COLORADO, INC., a Delaware corporation

MEDEVAC MIDAMERICA, INC., a Missouri corporation

AMERICAN MEDICAL RESPONSE WEST, a California corporation

**DESERT VALLEY MEDICAL TRANSPORT, INC.,** a California corporation

848

INTERNATIONAL LIFE SUPPORT
INC., a Hawaii corporation

MEDEVAC MEDICAL RESPONSE, INC., a Missouri corporation

AMERICAN MEDICAL RESPONSE OF OKLAHOMA, INC., a Delaware corporation

AMERICAN MEDICAL RESPONSE OF TEXAS, INC., a Delaware corporation

KUTZ AMBULANCE SERVICE, INC., a Wisconsin corporation

AMERICAN MEDICAL RESPONSE HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation

AMERICAN MEDICAL RESPONSE MANAGEMENT, INC., a Delaware corporation

REGIONAL EMERGENCY SERVICES, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership

A1 LEASING, INC., a Florida corporation

RESCUE CARE, INC., a Florida corporation

MOBILE MEDIC AMBULANCE SERVICE, INC., a Delaware corporation

METRO AMBULANCE SERVICE, INC., a Delaware corporation

METRO AMBULANCE SERVICE (RURAL), INC., a Delaware corporation

MEDIC ONE AMBULANCE SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation

AMERICAN MEDICAL RESPONSE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, INC., a Delaware corporation

AMERICAN MEDICAL RESPONSE OF NORTH CAROLINA, INC., a Delaware corporation

AMERICAN MEDICAL RESPONSE OF GEORGIA, INC., a Delaware corporation

RANDLE EASTERN AMBULANCE SERVICE, INC., a Florida corporation

MEDI-CAR SYSTEMS, INC., a Florida corporation

AMERICAN MEDICAL RESPONSE OF TENNESSEE, INC., a Delaware corporation

PHYSICIANS & SURGEONS AMBULANCE SERVICE, INC., an Ohio corporation

AMERICAN MEDICAL RESPONSE OF ILLINOIS, INC., a Delaware corporation

TROUP COUNTY EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES, INC., a Georgia corporation

MEDI-CAR AMBULANCE SERVICE, INC., a Florida corporation

MIDWEST AMBULANCE MANAGEMENT COMPANY, a Delaware corporation

PARAMED, INC., a Michigan corporation

MERCY AMBULANCE OF EVANSVILLE, INC., an Indiana corporation

TIDEWATER AMBULANCE SERVICE, INC., a Virginia corporation

AMERICAN MEDICAL RESPONSE OF CONNECTICUT, INCORPORATED, a Connecticut corporation

ATLANTIC AMBULANCE SERVICES ACQUISITION, INC., a Delaware corporation

AMERICAN MEDICAL RESPONSE OF MASSACHUSETTS, INC., a Massachusetts corporation

ATLANTIC/KEY WEST AMBULANCE, INC., a Delaware corporation

AMERICAN MEDICAL RESPONSE MID-ATLANTIC, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation

ATLANTIC/PALM BEACH AMBULANCE, INC., a Delaware corporation

AMERICAN MEDICAL RESPONSE DELAWARE VALLEY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

SEMINOLE COUNTY AMBULANCE, INC., a Delaware corporation

METRO AMBULANCE SERVICES, INC., a Georgia corporation

LIFEFLEET SOUTHEAST, INC., a Florida corporation

**BROWARD AMBULANCE, INC., a** Delaware corporation

AMERICAN MEDICAL PATHWAYS, INC., a Delaware corporation

TRANSPORTATION, INC., a Delaware corporation

STM/200848

STM/200848

LIFECARE AMBULANCE SERVICE, INC., an Illinois corporation

TEK, INC., an Illinois corporation

HEMET VALLEY AMBULANCE SERVICE, INC., a California corporation

MEDIC ONE OF COBB, INC., a Georgia corporation

GIEGER TRANSFER SERVICE, INC., a Mississippi corporation

MERCY LIFE CARE, a California corporation

AMERICAN MEDICAL RESPONSE OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA, a California corporation

PUCKETT AMBULANCE SERVICE, INC., a Georgia corporation

MERCY, INC., a Nevada corporation

AMERICAN INVESTMENT ENTERPRISES, INC., a Nevada corporation

**ADAM TRANSPORTATION SERVICE, INC.,** a New York corporation

**ASSOCIATED AMBULANCE SERVICE INC.**, a New York corporation

PARK AMBULANCE SERVICE, INC., a New York corporation

FIVE COUNTIES AMBULANCE SERVICE, INC. a New York corporation

#### SUNRISE HANDICAP TRANSPORT

CORP., a New York corporation

Name: Ivan R. Cairns

Title: Authorized Officer

TM/200848

### ACCEPTED and ACKNOWLEDGED by:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as US Agent

By:\_\_

Name: James F. Hogan

Its: Duly Authorized Signatory

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CANADA INC.,

as Canadian Agent

By:\_\_\_\_ Name:

JAVID DANGARAS

Its: Duly Authorized Signatory

STM/200848

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
<b>.</b>
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Laidlaw One, Inc., as
debtor and debtor-in-possession, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he
is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf
of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria Sullivan
Notary Public
{seal}
accomma a callatuan
WICTORIA L. SULLIVAN  A Wotary Public of Connecticut
My Commission Expires 11/30/20_75
Cast Childelia 1 1 Total 1 1 and 1 a

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD ) ss. Stanford
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns, proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Laidlaw USA, Inc., as
debtor and debtor-in-possession, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he
is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf
of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
UNtorus Sullivan
Notary Public
{seal}
A Noisry Public of Connecticut
My Commission Expires 11/30/2005

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns, proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Laidlaw International Finance Corporation, as debtor and debtor-in-possession, who being by me duly sworn
did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of
Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Vivorie & Sucia
Seal   Notary Public    Seal   SULLIVAN    Stockery Public of Connecticut    Ty Commission Expires 11/30/20 05

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
and the second of the second
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Laidlaw Transportation
Management Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an
authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of
said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
instrument to be the nee act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria Sulliva
Notary Public
{seal}
1 1919 Field of Chapertiess
ammission Expires 11/30/20 o S
the state of the s

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
and other and a second of the
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Concorde Adjusters, Inc.,
who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said
corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria Sullivar
Notary Public
{seal}
(sea.)
And the Manager of the Committee of the
1997 State of Connection of Farmeston Expires 11/30/20 65
No. Williams

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns, proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Laidlaw Transportation
Holdings, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized
officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said
corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Notary Public Succeivan
{seal}
A Motary Public of Connecticut  Not Commission Expires 11/30/20 9 5

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stamp of
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Laidlaw Transportation
Holdings One, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an
authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of
said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
instrument to be the free det and deed of said experience.
Metorie & Sulina
Notary Public
{seal}
4-source Public of Connections
My Commission Expires 11/30/20 05

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Laidlaw International
Finance Corporation, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an
authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of
said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Notary Public
{seal}
A Notary Public of Connecticut  My Commission Expires 11/30/20_0 5

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
Ath
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of S.C. Food Services
(U.S.A.), Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized
officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said
corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Tuetarie Sulliva
Notary Public
{seal}
A Mothery Public of Connecticut
A Motory Public of Connecticut  Wy Commission Expires 11/30/20 05

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stomfort
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
, metro
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of S.C. Food Services (GA),
Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of
said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
$\cdot$
Victorie & Sulliva-
Notary Public
{seal}
,我们就是一个大型的,我们就是一个大型的,我们就是一个大型的,我们就是一个大型的,我们就是一个大型的,我们就是一个大型的,我们就是一个大型的,我们就是一个大型的
A Notary Public of Connecticut
TO THE CONTROL OF THE STATE OF

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Laidlaw Transit, Inc., who
being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said
corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
± , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Victoria Lucivan
Notary Public
(coal)
A Notary Public of Connecticut
A Notary Public of Connecticut  My Commission Expires 11/30/20_0 5

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD ) ss. Starafe (
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Allied Bus Sales, Inc.,
who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said
corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria L Succión
Notary Public
{seal} VICTORIA L. SULLIVAN
A Notary Public of Connecticut  My Commission Expires 11/30/20.95

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Willett Motor Coach Co., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Notary Public
{seal}  A Notary Public of Connecticus  Ny Commission Expires 11/30/20.05

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stamped
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns, proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Laidlaw Transit Illinois
Holdings Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized
officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said
corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Notaria Dullia
Notary Public
{seal}  #GORIA L. SULLIVAN  **Folloy Public of Connecticus  **Y Commission Expires 11/30/20_65

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Laidlaw Transit
Management Company, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria Lucira
Notary Public
{seal}  VICTORIA L. SULLIVAN  A Notary Public of Connecticut  My Commission Expires 11/30/20.05

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
σth <sub>0</sub>
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
he person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of A.B.C. Bus Co., Inc., who
being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said
corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
Untorne L Sullivan
Notary Public
{seal}
VICTORIA L. SULLIVAN
A Notary Public of Connecticut
My Commission Expires 11/30/20.05

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
oth
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Trailblazer Leasing, Inc.,
who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said
corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
$\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$
Victoria L Sueina
Notary Public
{seal}

VICTORIA L. SULLOVAN A Mobility Public of Connecticut My Commission Expires 11/30/2005

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Rockton Bus Company,
Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
Notary Public
Notary Public
{seal}

VICTORIA L. SULLIVAN

# Indiany Public of Connecticut

By Commission Expires 11/30/2005

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Chatham Coach Lines,
Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of
said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria L Succion
Notary Public
{seal}
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
a Paper of Pablic of Counceficer Hy Commission Expires 11/30/20.6≦
ety Commission Expires 11/30/20.65

STM/200848

ACCURA C. COULDAN Protocy Public of Connecticut By Coronission Expines 11/30/2065

.

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
art.
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Laidlaw Transit Holdings,
Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of
said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
"Untaried Sulliva
Notary Public
{seal}
VICTORIA L. SULLIVAN
A Notary Public of Connecticut
My Commission Expires 11/30/20 6 ≤

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Sutran, Inc., who being by
me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation,
that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its
Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed
of said corporation.
Notary Public
{seal}
neugete i Rusinel neugete i Rusinelland ny Zommission Expires 17/30/2005

STM/200848

) ss. Stanford	
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )	
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns  , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Van Tran of Tucson, Inc.,	
an Arizona corporation, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.	
Notary Public	and the second s
{seal}	
ignered to the second of the	

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns  , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Safe Ride Services, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
{seal}

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
at
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of EmCare Holdings Inc.,
who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said
corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
Victorie Sullivan
Notary Public
{seal}
al state y Andrés de Composition. Sy Amerikana Engles 17/30/20 <b>o</b> S
A STATE OF THE SECOND S

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stamper
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
M
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of EmCare, Inc., who being
by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation,
that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its
Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed
of said corporation.
Victoria & Successor
Notary Public
{seal}
1000 march 1980 march
n indexity Paidle of Compositions  in Commission Expires 11/30/20.05
any Commission Expires 11/30/20.03

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of American Emergency
Physicians Management, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is
an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of
said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Outorie Sulliva
Notary Public
{seal}
of the state of th
cay Commussion Expires 11/30/26 05

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Charles T. Mitchell, Inc.,
who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said
corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
Notary Public
{seal}
(Sett)
PASTABLE SELLINGS
is twicely Public of Commentions of Commentions of Commentions of Comments of

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Coordinated Health
Services, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized
officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said
corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Victora & Sullivan
Notary Public
{seal}
મા <b>લ</b> ડિક્કેપ્ટેલિક છે. ઉ

STM/200848

TRADEMARK
REEL: 2390 FRAME: 0706

d Potesty Public of Connections by Duamission Expires 11/30/20.05

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of ECEP, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation,
that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its
Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Notary Public
{seal}
victoria e sinema de la compania de

A Planury Public of Connection By Commission Expires 11/30/20.5

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ) ss. Stamford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emcare Anesthesia
Services, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized
officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said
corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
That and Sullivan
Notary Public
{seal}
[1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1]
a States of Commodical 🗸 🤇
Ty Commission Expines 11/30/2005

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD ) SS. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3.
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns  , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emcare Contract of Arkansas, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.  Notary Public
{seal}
A Modern Public of Commedical OS 384 Commission Expires 11/36/30 OS

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stanfold
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emcare of Alabama, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
Notary Public
{seal}
nerver i super en la compaction de la co

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
0 11: 8th 1 2001 1 6
On this 2 day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emcare of Arizona, Inc.,
who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said
corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria Sullivan
Notary Public
{seal}
m harrany Public of Canneckers of S my Commission Expires 11/30/20 0 5
sky Commission Expires 14/30/20.03

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
7
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emcare of California,
Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of
said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
Tutorind Succion
Just our states
Notary Public
{seal}
VETTORIA L. SCILIVAN
A Malasy Public of Connection of States 17/30/30 65
○中学》《 <b>《</b> 科学》等等的表面的研究 <b>的</b> ,是《文学》等《文学》(《文学》)

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. James
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emcare of Colorado, Inc.,
who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
Notary Public
{seal}
Sicher Lander La

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emcare of Florida, Inc.,
who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria Succión
Notary Public
{seal}
FICTOMAL SULLIVAN  A Plotary Public of Connection By Connection Explos 11/30/20 05

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this 2 day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emcare of Georgia, Inc.,
who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said
corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria L Sucism
Notary Public
{seal}
VICTORIA E. SULLIVAN
A Motory Public of Connecticut
The state of the s

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emcare of Hawaii, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Notary Public {seal}

MCNOPIA L SULLIVAN A Modery Public of Connections Mr Commission Expines 11/30/2005

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stambord
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns, proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emcare of Indiana, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.  Victorial Succession  Notary Public
{seal}
miletik metroes A Ming Public of Garacteck Ag Commission Expire 11/30/2015

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT	
	) ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD	)
~ \h	
On this 6 day	of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns	, proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the	foregoing instrument on behalf of Emcare of Iowa, Inc.,
4	did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said
• • •	rument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
	rectors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corp	
nee act and deed of said corp	
	Vutorie & Sucera
	Notary Public
{seal}	110taly 1 dollo
(Seal)	
	e distribution de la companya de la
	A Hone - Pasak of Congression 55
	and promise seasons explained 17980.5007

TATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanton
DUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this 6 day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
e person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emcare of Kentucky, Inc.,
no being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said
rporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
thorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
•
e act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria Lucian
Notary Public
•
eal}
WEIGHAL SHLIVAN
A Motory Public of Connecticut the Commission Expines 13/30/20.05

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stamford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns, proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emcare of Louisiana, Inc.,
who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said
corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
Tutorie L Succión
<u>Justones</u>
Notary Public
{seal}
美的 <sup>"</sup> 我们我们,我们就是想要
4 Maleny Paetro di Grandollica Ny R <b>ammiss</b> ian Easine 11/20/20 <b>05</b>
My Christian Expired 11/20/20 <u>05</u>

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns  , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emcare of Michigan, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.  Notary Public  (seal)
process of the state of the sta

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns, proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emcare of Minnesota,
Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of
said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria L Suchan
Notary Public
{seal}
A Massy Public of Connecticut  Ny Commission Expire: 11/30/20
1975年(MARIOTER SAMPART SAMPA

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stamford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns  proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emcare of Mississippi,
Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
Notary Public
{seal}
THETOTIA L. SELLEVAN A Motary Pathie of Connecticut Sty Commission Explose 17/80/20.65

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanton
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
?
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emcare of Missouri, Inc.,
who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said
corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
Dictoria Lucian
Notary Public
{seal}
VICTORIA L. SULLIVAN
A Aldery Public of Connections

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
On this of day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emcare of Nevada, Inc.,
who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said
corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
Vietarie & Sulivan
Notary Public  Notary Public
{seal}

VicTOPIA L. SULLIVAN A Notzry Public of Connecticut Bay Commission Expires 17/30/2055

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Starr ford
,
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns  , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emcare of New
Hampshire, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized
officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said
corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria Lucia
Notary Public
{seal}

GCTORIA L. SULLIVAN A Motery Public of Geomecticus My Commission Expines 11/30/2005

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stamford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emcare of New Jersey,
Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Notary Public
{seal}

VICTORIA L SULLOVAN
A Notary Public of Connecticut
My Commission Expires 11/30/2005

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stamford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns, proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emcare of New Mexico,
Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
Notary Public
Notary Public
{seal}

VICTORIA L. SULLIVAN
A Notory Public of Connecticut
lify Commission Expires 11/30/20.6

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stamford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emcare of New York,
Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of
said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
Tretarie & Succioan
Notary Public
{seal}

VICTORIA L. SULLIVAN A Motory Proble of Connecticut My Commission Expires 11/30/2065

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emcare of North
Carolina, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized
officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said
corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Outorie & Sullin
Notary Public
{seal}
VICTORIA L. SULLIVAR
A Heavy Papile of Connecticut
Wy Commission Expires 11/30/20€

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stanton
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns, proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emcare of North Dakota,
Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria L Succession
Notary Public
{seal}

VICTORIA L. SULLIVAN A choisey Public of Connecticut She Commission France 1 - on 1965

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stornford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
812
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emcare of Ohio, Inc.,
who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said
corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
Diciona & Successor
Outorie & Sullivar
Notary Public /
{seal}

ACTORIA L. SULLIVAN
A Motory Public of Connecticut
My Commission Expires 11/30/20.05

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stamford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
c h
On this Stay of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emcare of Oklahoma,
Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of
said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
Victorie L Sullivan
Notary Public
{seal}
to the state of th
t verse, mile, e.e. langueten. La langueten de la langueten d
Fig. 1. CONTINUED MATTER SECTION OF THE SECTION OF

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stamford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this & day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emcare of Oregon, Inc.,
who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said
corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
Vytorie & Sulivan
Notary Public
•
{seal}
My Carrenssian Labora 11/2017 to 05
The second secon

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emcare of Pennsylvania,
Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of
said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
The act and deed of said corporation.
free act and deed of said corporation.  Notary Public
Notary Public
{seal}
(Sear)
and the control of th
ார். சிரும் இரும் இருக்கு இருக்கு கூறிய முறிய

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stantard
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this 2 day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
<u>Ivan R. Cairns</u> , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emcare of South
Carolina, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized
officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said
corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria & Succion
Notary Public
{seal}

A Maisty Poblic of Coursebout My Cummission Expires 11 (20/2005

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanton
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emcare of Tennessee, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Notary Public
{seal}
the state of the s

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emcare of Texas, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Notary Public  Notary Public
{seal}
toden in variaties egitare. Bedelte sekse togetes til til var <b>t</b> ≤

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stamford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this Chay of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emcare of Vermont, Inc.,
who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said
corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria Lecura
Notary Public
{seal}
o terro de viola de desenvel. En la grandada de partir de la 1867 de 1867 de 1868 de
6) Destroyeddou a Agent, Llu St. 22

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this Stay of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emcare of Virginia, Inc.,
who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said
corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria L Sulliva
Unitoria Sulliva
Notary Public
{seal}

nctories L. Sullevell
A Horsey Public of Connecticut
Hy Commission Expires 11/30/2005

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this Agay of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emcare of Washington,
Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of
said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
nee net and need of said corporation.
Justina Dullian
Notary Public
{seal}
(*****)
n Alian Talak in Granack in Secure 5
and the control of th

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns  , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emcare of West Virginia,
Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria L Suns
Notary Public
{seal}
ASTROLIS SERVICES  A Phone Public of Connecution  We Cornellate Lapine 11/30/2015

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stemford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this Stay of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emcare of Wisconsin,
Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of
said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
Judorie L Sulliva
Notary Public
{seal}

MCTOPOAT BULLIVAN A Notsty Public of Connection My Commission Espires 11/30/20.65

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stambord
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emcare Physician
Services, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized
officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said
corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria Sulliva
Notary Public Z
{seal}

THE TERM L SULLIVAN A recessy Public of Connecticut why Commission Expires 11/30/20\_05

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
Sty
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
<u>Ivan R. Cairns</u> , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emcare Services of
Illinois, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized
officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said
corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria & Julia
Notary Public
{seal}
totale production
My Cambridge Lagary 1 (1997) 05

a 1945 - Nagari San A 1945 - Nagari Camburas My **Comp**inion Espira Villa (1980/20**05** 

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Starton
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Em-Code Reimbursement
Solutions, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Notary Public
{seal}
o de la composición del composición de la composición de la composición del composición de la composic

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stomford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns, proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emergency Medicine Education Systems, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.  Notary Public
·
{seal}
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Start
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns, proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emergency Specialists of Arkansas, Inc. II, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.  Notary Public
{seal}
a sers y fisher in antablase. <b>My Completio</b> Expire (1,000/20 <b>.95</b>

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanton
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
0 th
On this $\frac{\sqrt[8]{4}}{4}$ day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emtac Business Trust,
who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said
business trust, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said business trust as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
Thetarus Julia
Notary Public
{seal}

STM/200848

A deux i deux i de nocacer A deux i deux i de nocacer My Comunission Explore (s. 1817)

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stomford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emtac, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.  Notary Public
{seal}

STM/200848

TRADEMARK REEL: 2390 FRAME: 0753

of the Commission of States (1996) (1

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stambal
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of First Medical/Emcare
Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
Work & Success
Notary Public
{seal}

-GCTORRA L. SULLIVAN A Shrhesy Palville on Connecticus Any Comministra Expires 11/30/20 05

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Star
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Healthcare Administrative
Services, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized
officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said
corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria & Sulliva
Notary Public
{seal}

STM/200848

a receive fractic of democratical self commenced by the commensural fraction of the commensural commen

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stamford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this 6 day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Helix Physicians
Management, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an
authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of
said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria L Success
Notary Public
{seal}

A Morey Public of Connecticus My Commission Explines 11/16/76. 45

WARMAN LINE LINE

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanton
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this $\frac{8}{8}$ day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
On this o day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of JCB MSO SUB, Inc., who
being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said
corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
$^{\perp}$
Victorial Dullia
Notary Public
{seal}
(sear)

STM/200848

TRADEMARK REEL: 2390 FRAME: 0757

n Asses y Parks of Connection by Commission Expres 11/36/26 05

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stamford
) ss. Stam For
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
CH-
On this 6 day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Norman Bruce Jetton,
Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of
said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
Untouch sulliva
Notary Public
{seal}

VICTORIA L. SULLIVAN A Hotary Public of Convention Wy Commission Expins. 11/30/20.05

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
CHS
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Old Stat, Inc., who being
by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation,
that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its
Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed
of said corporation.
Outaries succession
Notary Public /
{seal}

ja demon Adelle of Controllica ja demon Adelle of Controllica dis Comprission Expline (1, Tal/Ul) 95

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanton
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns, proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Pacific Emergency
Specialists Management, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is
an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of
said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria & Sulliva
Notary Public
{seal}

A Modern Poble of Connection Way Commission Explore 11/30/2005

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stamford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns, proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Reimbursement
Technologies, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an
authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of
said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Warred Sullivan
Notary Public
{seal}

STM/200848

d House Sytalic of Followide Les St. 2005

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stamford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns  , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of SEC/Emcare Emergency Care, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized
officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Unitaria & Sulliva
Notary Public
{seal}
A Workly First of Chemicals of the Control of the C

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Startford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns  , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Stat Physicians, Inc., who
being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
Tutara Julia
Notary Public
{seal}
nd 1996 – Bellevan n Beneg Perille at Chrimosom ny Complesson Explane (1998/20 <mark>.05</mark>

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stamford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of The Gould Group, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.  Notary Public
{seal}
· The Control of State of St

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stambol
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Tifton Management
Services, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized
officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said
corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria L Sulliva
Notary Public /
{seal}
* nos - 1 et 2 et 4 angling <b>(</b> #7 2003/240 A gings (4, 19 <i>17)</i> <b>05</b>

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stamfart
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns, proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Tucker Emergency
Services, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized
officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said
corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
World Sullivan
Notary Public /
{seal}
。 1987年 - 1987年 -

STM/200848

TRADEMARK REEL: 2390 FRAME: 0766

4 May 20 20 to an Carandobacco May Commenciam Expires 10 20 May 20 05

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Standard
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this 6 day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Emcare OP, L.P., who
being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said limited
partnership, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said limited partnership as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
Whomas Jullion
Notary Public
{seal}

VICTORIA L. SULLIVAN
A Hotery Public of Commedican
idy Commission Explose 11/20/2005

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stanton
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this 6 day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of American Medical
Response, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said
corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
butorus Julian
Notary Public
{seal}

STM/200848

Gelder i Godena 1905 - Paus In Don bester 190 Johannessen Eighes III/18/20.

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this 8 day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
On this <u>o</u> day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Ambulance Acquisition,
Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of
said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
Die torre L Sullivan
Notary Public
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
{seal}

6: Torre . Storren 11 mais: Public of Connection My Commission Explore (1/10/2005

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Started
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
Q+15
On this 8 day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of AMR Brockton, L.L.C.,
who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said
limited liability company, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said limited
liability company as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Durous
Notary Public
{seal}

hurufar i Svotore Bruss Popis of Cameropul **My Cameros**ans Espires 10,18072005

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stamford
) ss. Stamper
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of MedLife Emergency
Medical Service, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an
authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of
said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Tutorial Success
Notary Public
{seal}

VICTORIA L SINLUVAN A Housey Public of Georgefical Ny Commission Expires 11/20/2065

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stamford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Metropolitan Ambulance
Service, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized
officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said
corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Wira L Sulla
Notary Public
{seal}
VILLUAR CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE

STM/200848

A neway rubbs of Connectical My Commission Expine 11/20/2005

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stambo
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this 6 day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
, provide to the out of the out o
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Hank's Acquisition Corp.,
who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said
corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
nee act and deed of said corporation.
Vietoria L dellin
Notary Public
{seal}
VICTORIA L. SULLIVAN
A recent rubble of Commentions
My Commission Expires 11/20/20 05

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stamfind
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
8+5
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of American Medical
Response of Inland Empire, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an
authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of
said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Vivoriet Sulliva
Notary Public
{seal}

VILTURIA L. SULLIVAN

A storacy Public of Connecticut

Usy Consciousion Expires 11/30/20.05

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stom fort
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
- M
On this $\frac{\delta}{\delta}$ day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Fountain Ambulance
Service, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized
officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said
corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Dutorad Sulliva
Notary Public
{seal}

91CTORIA L. SULLIVAN A Morary Public of Connecticut My Commission Explos 11/30/2025

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns, proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Golden Gate Associates, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.  Notary Public
{seal}
FICTORIA L. SULLIVAN

ik Yotasy Public of Connecticut Ny Commission Expires 17/30/20<u>05</u>

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stombol
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this Stay of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf Florida Emergency Partners,
Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.  Notary Public
{seal}
(Sear)
ACTOMIC Sultivale  1 descriptions of financial and commented to the comment of th

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stan ford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns  , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of San Francisco Ambulance
Service, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized
officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said
corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria L Suleva
Notary Public
{seal}
AL YOMA I SOLL VAR A Trong a config of Connecticus my Connecticus Expline (C. SIV 70.05

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stan-And
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of American Medical
Response Northwest, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an
authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of
said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria Julian
Notary Public
{seal}

ndfoffik i dilligen 3 sam dank uddheneriku**t** da samnissan Englas (1781/2<mark>005</mark>)

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stamford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Springs Ambulance
Service, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said
corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria L Succión
Notary Public
{seal}
Total of the authorities of the second of th

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
state of connecticut) ss. Stamford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
8+4
On this $\frac{g+1}{day}$ of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of 911 Emergency Services,
Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of
said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria & Sullin
Notary Public
{seal}
to the contract that the second secon

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
siATE OF CONNECTICOT) ss. Stamford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of American Medical
Response of Colorado, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.  Notary Public
•
{seal}
and the state of t

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Starn ford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
CH3
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Medevac MidAmerica,
Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of
said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
Tutoria Sulliva
Notary Public
{seal}
t describition of the second s

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stemford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
CHL CHECK TO THE CONTRACT OF T
On this 644 On this 2001 before me personally appeared
<u>Ivan R. Cairns</u> , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of American Medical
Response West, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized
officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said
corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Whore Julia
Notary Public
{seal}
to the transfer of the second
11. A ST TO

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  SS. Stan Ind.
) ss. Star ora
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Desert Valley Medical Transport, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Character Section -
Notary Public
{seal}
er com Italia di Interdicatione de la company de la compan

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of International Life
Support, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized
officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said
corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria Sulliva
Notary Public
{seal}
r kon vala valentina. Romania kandida 1995
TO THE CONTROL OF THE

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stamford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Medevac Medical
Response, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.  Notary Public
{seal}
(SCal)
사용하다 보고 있는 것이 되었다. 그는 사용하다 보고 있는 것이 되었다. 그 사용 
1915 - The Little Parametrian 55
en la companya kapanga 127 <b>128 an Ol</b>

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stamford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
att
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of American Medical
Response of Oklahoma, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is
an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of
said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
And among to be the need act and according to part corporation.
Victoria Sulliva
Notary Public
{seal}
(boar)

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stamford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared Ivan R. Cairns, proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of American Medical Response of Texas, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria Sullivan
Notary Public
{seal}

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stantond
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Kutz Ambulance Service,
Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of
said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
Notary Public
{seal}
A Pour Print of Consider 1/2020

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this 6 day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of American Medical
Response Holdings, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an
authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of
said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Tutoria Lullia
Notary Public
{seal}
To the state of th
COMPANIES SAME AND

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of American Medical
Response Management, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is
an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of
said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria Sullin
Notary Public
{seal}

STATE OF CONNECTICUT) ss. Stam-ford
) ss. Stanton
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Regional Emergency
Services, L.P., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized
officer of said limited partnership, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said
limited partnership as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria & Sullin
Notary Public
{seal}
and the second of the second o

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stanford
) ss. Stam 10 PC
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this 8 day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of A1 Leasing, Inc., who
being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
Notary Public
{seal}
。1987年 - 1987年
in the state of th
k tosk kiden a farmannak Kynamen a kynamen a kynamen (1781)

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanton
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Rescue Care, Inc., who
being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said
corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria Lullin
Notary Public
{seal}
of Charles of the Control of the Con

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stam-ford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this 8 day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Mobile Medic Ambulance
Service, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized
officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said
corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria Luliera
Notary Public
{seal}

Altower Endig of Consected Altower Endig of Consected By Consected Engine 11/31/21/15

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
state of connecticut) ss. Stamford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
Ct2
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Metro Ambulance
Service, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized
officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said
corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Dutaria Sulliva
Notary Public
{seal}
The Company of the
na dia kaominina dia kaomi

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stan ford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Metro Ambulance Service (Rural), Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Warred Sullan
Notary Public
{seal}
and the state of t
A CARL CONTROL OF THE STATE OF

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
ss. Stamford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
Ctr
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Medic One Ambulance
Services, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized
officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said
corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Ultaria Julia
Notary Public
{seal}
A LANGE CONTRACTOR OF STATE OF

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stamford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns, proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of American Medical Response of South Carolina, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said limited liability company, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said limited liability company as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Notary Public
{seal}
- Company Company Company (1995年) - Company Company Company (1995年) - Company Company Company (1995年)

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stamford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of American Medical
Response of North Carolina, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that
he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on
behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he
acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Tutorial Sulein
Notary Public
{seal}
and the state of the

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stam to 20
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
2A.
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of American Medical
Response of Georgia, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an
authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of
said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria Laurena
Notary Public
{seal}
n de la composition de la composition La composition de la
- Company Comp - Company Comp

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
x+12
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Randle Eastern
Ambulance Service, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an
authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of
said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Victorie L Sulliva
Notary Public
{seal}
n de la composition de la composition La composition de la

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)	
) ss.	Stamford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )	
an Star	2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to	o me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing in	strument on behalf of Medi-Car Systems, Inc.,
who being by me duly sworn did depose	and say that he is an authorized officer of said
corporation, that the said instrument was	signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and	that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.	
	The state of the s
	Under Julian
	Notary Public
{seal}	
	under en terrespektive <mark>t. S.</mark> Ny haranjaranjaranjaranjaranjaranjaranjaran
	는 사람들은 사람들이 되었다. 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stam ford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this & day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
he person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of American Medical
Response of Tennessee, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
nstrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria Sulliva
Notary Public
{seal}
en la companya de la La companya de la co

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stam for the stamper of
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Physicians & Surgeons
Ambulance Service, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Notary Public
{seal}
A CAMBO CONTRACTOR OF THE CONT

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)	amford	
,	am 10 10	
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )		
On this $\frac{S+L}{day}$ of August, 2001 b Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me or	before me personally appeared on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be	
the person who executed the foregoing instrume		
Response of Illinois, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.		
	wtorna Lilling	
{seal}	tary Public	
į.	The Committee of the Co	

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stam Lord
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
py_
On this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Troup County Emergency
Medical Services, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an
authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of
said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Toward Sullin
Notary Public /
{seal}
a valgy vilan an later the second of the sec
and the control of th

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stan And
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
8t1
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Medi-Car Ambulance
Service, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized
officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said
corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Untarie Sellis
Notary Public
{seal}
H. Popper of Fred Programme Agency and Agency
The state of the s

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  SS Stam ford
<i>j</i> 55.
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
St5
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Midwest Ambulance
Management Company, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an
authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of
said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria Sullin
Notary Public
{seal}
the state of the s

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
state of connecticut) ss. Stam ford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Paramed, Inc., who being
by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation,
that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its
Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed
of said corporation.
Victoria Sullin
Notary Public
{seal}
to the control of the
n de la composition de la composition La composition de la

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stamford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Mercy Ambulance of
Evansville, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized
officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said
corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria & Sulling
Notary Public
{seal}
i de la companya di mangantan di Mangantan di mangantan di mangan

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stam facel
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this 8 day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Tidewater Ambulance
Service, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized
officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said
corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Warro Sullin
Notary Public
{seal}
en e

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stankard
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns, proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of American Medical
Response of Connecticut, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is
an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of
said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Tutara Sulin
Notary Public
{seal}
do transporter († 1855) 1. júnío Francisco († 1865)

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanface
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD ) '
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Atlantic Ambulance
Services Acquisition, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an
authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of
said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Vitorio & Sullin
Notary Public
{seal}
5

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanface
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of American Medical
Response of Massachusetts, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he
is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf
of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Wyorw & Sullin
Notary Public
{seal}
마르크 (1985년 - 1985년 - 1 - 1985년 - 1985

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanfard
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
845
On this Say of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
<u>Ivan R. Cairns</u> , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Atlantic/Key West
Ambulance, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an
authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of
said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Wetarut Sullin
Notary Public
{seal}
- 1900 - Tulko II Tugarekor Katarandan Kerlendari 1900-1906
to the analysis for the first of the state o

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanfard
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
843
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of American Medical
Response Mid-Atlantic, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is
an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of
said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Outoric Sullin
Notary Public
{seal}
o de constitue de la compansión de la comp La compansión de la compa

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanfact
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
8th
On thisday of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Atlantic/Palm Beach
Ambulance, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an
authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of
said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria Lucia
Notary Public
{seal}
。
A Property Periodic del Impresorational As Paparaticales Combines 1 (2007 de 65
AN MARABITATION CONTINUES (1997) (1998) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997)

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stamfard
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns  proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
, proved to the off the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of American Medical
Response Delaware Valley, LLC, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that
he is an authorized officer of said limited liability company, that the said instrument was
signed on behalf of said limited liability company as authorized by its Board of Directors
and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Vutaria Sullin
Notary Public
{seal}
en de la companya de La companya de la co
n de la composition de la composition La composition de la
2005 · 1005

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanfald
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
845
On this $\frac{875}{\text{day}}$ of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Metro Ambulance
Services, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized
officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said
corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria Luclin
Notary Public
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
{seal}
d apartado, definados. O obranda, dos os estados de obrancias en contra de obrancias de obrancias de obrancias de obrancias de obranc

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stanfard
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this gray of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Lifefleet Southeast, Inc.,
who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
Untoru & Julia
Notary Public /
{seal}

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Tamford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
C+6
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Broward Ambulance,
Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of
said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria Sullian
Notary Public /
{seal}
VICTORIA L. SULLIVAN

A Notary Public of Connecticut
Why Commission Expires 11/30/20\_0

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stamfard
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of American Medical
Pathways, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Notary Public
{seal}
A Modern Problem of Connections of C

STATE OF CONNECTICUT) ss. Stamfard
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this Sday of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
On this \( \triangle \) day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Laidlaw Medical
Transportation, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an
authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of
said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria Julian
Notary Public
{seal}
WOTONIA L. SULLIVAN
a chaire a Countrie of Countries of
hy Counties in Expires 11 and 10.05

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stanfard
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Lifecare Ambulance Service, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria Sullin Notary Public
{seal}
MCTORIA L. SINLLYAN A Matery Public of Commedical Thy Carantesian Engine 11/30 mg 05

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stamfaid
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
C+5
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of TEK, Inc., who being by
me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation,
that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its
Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed
of said corporation.
Ultaria Julia
Notary Public
{seal}
. 6 · 1994는 15 · 1994년 15 · 1994 - 1994년 15 · 1994년 15
그는 그

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stanfacol
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
8+5
On this $\frac{O}{A}$ day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Hemet Valley Ambulance
Service, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized
officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said
corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria Sellin
Notary Public
{seal}
A charac dividuo de Capatra de Ca A composição de Capatra
engline struktura saman kanala s

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  SS. Stanfact
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Medic One of Cobb, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Notary Public
{seal}

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Staruka (1)
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this thay of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Gieger Transfer Service,
Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of
said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria Lullin
Notary Public
{seal}
A few to the second of the enterties
and the second of the second o

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stanfard
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns, proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Mercy Life Care, who
being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria Suller
Notary Public
{seal}
grafination of the second of t
the second of th

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT) ss. Stomfard
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of American Medical
Response of Southern California, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say
that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on
behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he
acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation
Victoria Sulein
Notary Public
{seal}
10

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Stanface
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
8th_
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Puckett Ambulance
Service, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized
officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said
corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
7 LAuthin
Oldan / Solation
Notary Public
{seal}
A Alexan Pelife et Assault que
and the second of the second o

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  SS Stangeral
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns  , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Mercy, Inc., who being by
me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation,
that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its
Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Outeria Sullin
Notary Public / seal}
VILLEGAN L. ALLEGAN A George Public of Companies, who solved when Companies of the OS

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  SS. Stamfaul					
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )					
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns, proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be					
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of American Investment					
Enterprises, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an					
authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said					
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.					
Tutoring Sullin					
Notary Public					
{seal}					
ALTOMAL COLLYGE Charles of Charles and the College of Charles and the Charles and the College of Charles and the Charl					

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stanfard
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
Str
On this $\frac{\partial}{\partial \partial $
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Adam Transportation
Service, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized
officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said
corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Victoria Sullen
Notary Public
{seal}
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Robert Brown & Green Land
At the winds of the time of time of time of the time of ti

STM/200848

THE CONTROL OF STANDING MADE INCOMPANIED CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. I tampacol
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
CH
On this $\frac{272}{\text{day}}$ of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Associated Ambulance
Service Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized
officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said
corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Oletoria & dullin
Notary Public
{seal}
WITHIA L. SILLING
A character of Commence of the
We Continue frequency 19 may 05

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)	
) ss. ~	Stonfacel
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )	•
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to m	01 before me personally appeared ne on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instr	ument on behalf of Park Ambulance Service,
Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depos	se and say that he is an authorized officer of
said corporation, that the said instrument wa	s signed on behalf of said corporation as
authorized by its Board of Directors and tha	t he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.	
	Victoria L Sullin
	Notary Public
{seal}	
	ंका निर्माते । १००० वर्षः ले किंका स्वाधिक का कर्यक्रावरण किंका विकास का स्वाधिक

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  Standard
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared
Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Five Counties Ambulance
Service, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized
officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said
corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
mistrainent to be the free act and accd of said corporation.
Victoria Sullin
Notary Public
{seal}
(Jenz)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
·····································
erbit rate bound of the comment of t

STM/200848

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)  ss. Stanfard				
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )				
On this day of August, 2001 before me personally appeared  Ivan R. Cairns , proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be				
the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Sunrise Handicap  Transport Corp., who being by me duly sworn did denote and say that he is an authorized				
Transport Corp., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said				
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.				
Tictorion Lucledon				
Notary Public				
{seal}				
na 1990 – Anglingsport 1980 – Nacional George (1985) 1871 – Angling Stockholm (1985)				

to

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

I. PATENT REGISTRATIONS

None

II. PATENT APPLICATIONS

None

III. PATENT LICENSES

None

CH-1173389v1 111440 - 625008

#### to

# INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

# I. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Owner	Registered <u>Trademark</u>	Reg. <u>Number</u>	Property Covered	Date <u>Registered</u>	Docket <u>Number</u>	Country of Registration
Laidlaw Medical Transportation, Inc.	MedTrans	1916853	Ambulance services and transportation services for the health care industry.	9/5/95	51223.T002	United States
Laidlaw Medical Transportation, Inc.	MedTrans	1915480	Ambulance services and transportation services for the health care industry.	8/29/95 51223.T002		United States
Laidlaw Transit, Inc.	Edliance & Design	76/218084	Maintenance and repair of vehicles; vehicle fleet and parts and inventory management and consulting in connection therewith; providing (a) student, charter and commuter transit; operation and management of student, charter and commuter transportation for others; transportation routing and scheduling services; educational services, namely, training, seminars and program development and (b) consultation and planning in the fields of school safety, school security, emergency and crisis management, substance abuse, violence intervention and conflict resolution; information technology consultation and support services for school districts; conducting school safety and risk audits; and application service provider services for school districts			United States
Laidlaw Transit, Inc.	VTRAK	2256259	computer software for the tracking of vehicle maintenance procedures	6/29/99		United States
Laidlaw Transit, Inc.	TRANSTRAK	2258407	computer software for vehicle dispatching, billing and labor management, planning and scheduling	7/6/99		United States
Laidlaw Medical Transportation, Inc.	MEDTRANS	TMA476414	"ambulance services and other medical services rendered from ambulance vehicles and transportation services for the health care industry"	5/15/97		Canada

CH-1173389v1 111440 - 625008

to

# INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Owner	Registered	Reg.	Property	Date	Docket	Country of
	<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Number</u>	<u>Covered</u>	<u>Registered</u>	<u>Number</u>	Registration
Laidlaw Medical Transportation, Inc.	MEDTRANS MT & DESIGN	TMA476413	"ambulance services and other medical services rendered from ambulance vehicles and transportation services for the health care industry"	5/15/97	는 보통 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등	Canada

CH-1173389v1 111440 - 625008

to

# INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (U.S. State Trademarks)

Trademark Owner	Registered <u>Trademark</u>	Reg. Number	Date <u>Registered</u>	<u>State</u>
American Medical Response, Inc.	American Medical Pathways	2,249,976	6/1/99	
American Medical Response, Inc.	American Medical Response	2,193,013	10/6/98	
American Medical Response, Inc.	AMR (and design)	2,193,012	10/6/98	
American Medical Response, Inc.	AMR (and design)	2,429,030	2/20/01	
American Medical Response, Inc. 1	AMR (and design)	027407	9/30/98	Washington
American Medical Response of Colorado	TEAM EMS	941112242	10/6/94	Colorado
American Medical Response of Colorado	WHERE THE HELPING NEVER STOPS	941112243	10/6/94	Colorado
American Medical Response of Colorado	TOTAL PATIENT CARE	951008945	1/25/95	Colorado
American Medical Response Mid-Atlantic, Inc.	EVENT MEDICAL SERVICES	2,281,589	9/28/99	
American Medical Response Mid-Atlantic, Inc.	EVENT MEDICAL SERVICES	2831613	8/14/98	Pennsylvania
EmCare, Inc.	EMCARE	1,317,259	1/29/85	
EmCare, Inc.	EMCARE (and design)	2,463,604	6/26/01	
Laidlaw Medical Transportation, Inc.	MT MEDTRANS (and design)	043628	8/1/94	California
Laidlaw Medical Transportation, Inc.	MEDTRANS	043629	8/1/94	California
Laidlaw Medical Transportation, Inc.	PULL OVER FOR LIFE	029428	12/28/00	Washington
Laidlaw Medical Transportation, Inc.	MEDTRANS	043630	8/1/94	California
Laidlaw Medical Transportation, Inc.	MT MEDTRANS (and design)	043631	8/1/94	California
Laidlaw Transit, Inc.	National School Bus Service	274972	7/3/97	New Hampshire
Laidlaw Transit, Inc.	Laidlaw Education Services	322524	8/11/99	New Hampshire
Laidlaw Transit, Inc.	Laidlaw Education Services	10004810	8/11/99	Nebraska
Laidlaw Transit, Inc.	Laidlaw Education Services	10010861	3/3/00	Nebraska

CH-1173389v1 111440 - 625008

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Owned by Laidlaw Medical Transportation, Inc., d/b/a American Medical Response.

to

# INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>None</u>

III. TRADEMARK LICENSES

<u>None</u>

CH-1173389v1 111440 - 625008

to

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

I. COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS

None

II. COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

None

III. COPYRIGHT LICENSES

None

CH-1173389v1 111440 - 625008

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/13/2001 REEL: 2390 FRAME: 0848